WW 6” Y C55820 PA
800 Series
Ordering Guide
Sector Code
Waterworks WW
Primary Feature Code
Basic Valve (Double Chambered Actuator) 800
Basic Valve (Single Chambered Actuator) 805

I6 NN4AC V
800 Series
Ordering Guide
End Connection Code
Fl
an
ge
d
ISO-PN40 40
ISO-PN25 25
ISO-PN16 16
ANSI-#300 A3
ANSI-#150 A5
JIS-30 J3
JIS-20 J2
JIS-16 J6
AS35 SB
Gr
oo
ve
d ANSI C606 V2
Ductile Iron - 1½"-8"
Cast Steel - 1½"-4"
St. St 316 - 1½"-4"
Other end connections available on
request.
Tubing & Fittings Code
St. St. 316 Tubing & Fittings NN
Copper Tubing & Brass Fittings CB
Other tubing & fittings available on request.
EB
Coating Code
Epoxy FB Dark Blue EB
Epoxy FB Dark Blue and UV protection EV
Uncoated (Stainless Steel) UC
Other coatings available on request.
Voltage Main Valve Position
(Solenoid Not Energized) Code
24
V
A
C
24VAC/50Hz Normally Closed 4AC
24VAC/50Hz Normally Open 4AO
24VAC/50Hz Last Position 4AP
24VAC/60Hz Normally Closed 46C
24VAC/60Hz Normally Open 46O
24VAC/60Hz Last Position 46P
D
C
24VDC Normally Closed 4DC
24VDC Normally Open 4DO
24VDC Last Position 4DP
24VDC Latch Solenoid 4DS
22
0V
A
C
220VAC/50-60Hz Last Position 2AP
220VAC/50-60Hz Normally Closed 2AC
220VAC/50-60Hz Normally Open 2AO
D
C
220VDC Normally Closed 2DC
220VDC Normally Open 2DO
220VDC Latch Solenoid 2DS
11
0V
A
C 110VAC/50-60Hz Normally Closed 5AC
110VAC/50-60Hz Normally Open 5AO
D